



# Wheel, Axle and Frame Components



▲ **13072**- Double Eye, Four Leaf Spring- 25 1/4" Long x 1 3/4" Wide 3000# capacity



◀ **11329**- Double Eye Cast Equalizer \*1.75" D.E., 9/16" holes, 5.6" overall



▲ Spring Hangers  
**11285**- 3 1/4" H x 1 3/4" W  
**11286**- 1 1/2" H x 1 3/4" W



▲ **10730**- Shackle Bolt- 9/16" x 3"  
**10737**- Nut Only for Shackle Bolt



▲ **10800**- Hitch Bolt \*3/4" Thread x 2" length. Use with **10801** nut.  
**10802**- Hitch Bolt \*5/8" Thread x 2" length. Use with **10803** nut.



▲ **11811**- Shackle Link



◀ **110560**- Cotter Pin for Castle Nut



▲ Race/ Bearing Cups  
**11057**- Cup for Outer Bearing -1 1/4"  
**11061**- Cup for Inner Bearing -1 3/8"



▲ Bearings  
**11058**- Outer Bearing 1 1/4"  
**11060**- Inner Bearing 1 3/8"



▲ **10736**- Rim Clamp Bolt- 1/2" x 13 x 1 5/8" - Coarse Thread



◀ **11512**- Rim Clamp



◀ **10801**- Nut Only for **10800** Hitch Bolt \*3/4" Thread.  
**10803**- Nut Only for **10802** Hitch Bolt \*5/8" Thread.



▲ **1146494**- Dust/ Grease Cap



▲ **11094**- Grease Seal



▲ **110520**- Spindle Washer



▲ **110665**- Castle Nut

Set-Up/  
Transport

